
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1610
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2011
FOREIGN UNIVERSITIES IN INDIA
Naik Shri Shripad Yesso

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to permit foreign universities particularly US universities to open colleges in India; and

(b) if so, the details in a comprehensive manner thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT ( DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): A legislative proposal, namely, The Foreign Educational Institutions (Regulation for Entry and Operations) Bill, 2010 has been introduced in Lok Sabha on 3.5.2010. The Bill seeks to put in place a mechanism to regulate the entry and operations o f reputed foreign educational institutions from any foreign country, including USA.

( b ) The copy of the Bill is available at
http://164.100.24.219/BillsTexts/LSBillTexts/asintroduced/Foreign%20Edu%20Institutions%2057%20of%202010.pdf
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